
Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2021 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 15 - Mar 17 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Auburn 282 274 556

T4 Alex Vogelsong (3) 68 69 137

T6 Graysen Huff (1) 71 67 138

T9 C.J. Easley (4) 70 69 139

T23 J.M. Butler (5) 73 69 142

T44 Andrew Kozan (2) 73 73 146

2 Alabama 276 283 559

2 Wilson Furr (1) 64 70 134

T12 Canon Claycomb (3) 71 69 140

T23 Thomas Ponder (2) 73 69 142

T44 JP Cave (4) 71 75 146

T50 Jack Goldasich (5) 70 77 147

3 Georgia 280 282 562

1 Davis Thompson (2) 67 66 133

T18 Connor Creasy (4) 70 71 141

T30 Trent Phillips (1) 72 71 143

T40 Spencer Ralston (3) 71 74 145

T77 Eli Scott (5) 74 77 151

T4 Tennessee 286 280 566

T4 Hunter Wolcott (3) 70 67 137

T12 Spencer Cross (5) 70 70 140

T23 Rhys Nevin-Wharton (1) 70 72 142

T57 Bryce Lewis (2) 77 71 148

T57 Jake Hall (4) 76 72 148

T4 Vanderbilt 283 283 566

T18 Harrison Ott (3) 69 72 141

T23 William Moll (1) 71 71 142

T23 Reid Davenport (2) 71 71 142

T44 Cole Sherwood (5) 72 74 146

T70 Matthew Riedel (4) 81 69 150

6 South Carolina 283 284 567

T12 Ryan Hall (1) 72 68 140

T12 Jamie Wilson (2) 71 69 140

T30 Jack Wall (3) 72 71 143

T35 Caleb Proveaux (5) 68 76 144

T86 Nick Mayfield (4) 78 79 157

7 LSU 287 281 568

T6 Garrett Barber (1) 72 66 138

T23 Nicholas Arcement (2) 72 70 142

T30 Michael Sanders (5) 72 71 143

T40 Drew Doyle (3) 71 74 145

T70 Connor Gaunt (4) 75 75 150
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Arkansas 287 284 571

3 Tyson Reeder (2) 67 69 136

T18 Julian Perico (1) 69 72 141

T44 Mason Overstreet (3) 75 71 146

T57 William Buhl (5) 76 72 148

T70 Segundo Pinto (4) 77 73 150

9 South Alabama 290 284 574

T9 Yannick Schuetz (1) 72 67 139

T18 Jordan Plunkett (2) 69 72 141

T63 Kyle Robinson (3) 75 74 149

T77 Jacob LeCroy (4) 80 71 151

T86 Will Skipp (5) 74 83 157

10 Mississippi State 288 288 576

T12 Ford Clegg (1) 69 71 140

T23 Hunter Logan (5) 72 70 142

T50 Garrett Johnson (2) 74 73 147

T70 Austin Fulton (3) 73 77 150

T70 Loic Ettlin (4) 76 74 150

11 UAB 286 291 577

T6 Drew Mathers (2) 67 71 138

T40 Khavish Varadan (4) 73 72 145

T50 Nick Robillard (3) 72 75 147

T50 John Snoddy (5) 74 73 147

T63 William Walker, III (1) 74 75 149

12 Georgia Southern 290 288 578

T30 Mason Williams (3) 71 72 143

T35 Brett Barron (5) 73 71 144

T44 Avery Price (1) 72 74 146

T50 Ben Carr (2) 76 71 147

T63 Jake Maples (4) 74 75 149

13 Texas A&M 292 287 579

T35 William Paysse (4) 71 73 144

T40 Brandon Smith (5) 75 70 145

T50 Sam Bennett (1) 71 76 147

T50 Walker Lee (3) 76 71 147

T57 Dan Erickson (2) 75 73 148

14 Arkansas State 295 287 582

T12 Julien Sale (1) 73 67 140

T44 Zan Luka Stirn (2) 74 72 146

T63 Luka Naglic (3) 76 73 149

T63 Adam Thorp (5) 72 77 149

T77 Jack Madden (4) 76 75 151

15 Missouri 294 301 595

T63 Rory Frannssen (2) 70 79 149

T70 Walker Kesterson (4) 74 76 150

T70 Yu Ta Tsai (5) 78 72 150

T77 Ross Steelman (1) 74 77 151

81 Viktor Einarsson (3) 76 76 152
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T9 Nic Cassidy (Georgia) 68 71 139

T18 Brayden Garrison (Tennessee) 73 68 141

T30 Michael Shears (Vanderbilt) 70 73 143

T35 Austin Coggin (Auburn) 74 70 144

T35 Wells Padgett (Auburn) 75 69 144

T57 Austin Vukovits (Mississippi State) 73 75 148

T57 Tommy Boone (Missouri) 78 70 148

T63 Chris Woollam (LSU) 79 70 149

82 Manuel Lozada (Arkansas) 80 73 153

T83 Tyler Lipscomb (Alabama) 78 76 154

T83 Matthew Denton (Texas A&M) 75 79 154

85 Jake Milanowski (Auburn) 79 76 155

T86 Andrew Spiegler (South Carolina) 78 79 157

89 Hal Dove (Auburn) 90 80 170
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1 2   Team Scores  
3  1   Auburn 282  274       556  -20 
1  2   Alabama 276  283       559  -17 
2  3   Georgia 280  282       562  -14 

T6  T4   Tennessee 286  280       566  -10 
T4  T4   Vanderbilt 283  283       566  -10 
T4  6   South Carolina 283  284       567  -9 
T8  7   LSU 287  281       568  -8 
T8  8   Arkansas 287  284       571  -5 

T11  9   South Alabama 290  284       574  -2 
10  10   Mississippi State 288  288       576  E 
T6  11   UAB 286  291       577  +1 

T11  12   Georgia Southern 290  288       578  +2 
13  13   Texas A&M 292  287       579  +3 
15  14   Arkansas State 295  287       582  +6 
14  15   Missouri 294  301       595  +19 
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Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2021 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 15 - Mar 17 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T2 1   Davis Thompson  Georgia  67  66       133  -11   
1 2   Wilson Furr  Alabama  64  70       134  -10   

T2 3   Tyson Reeder  Arkansas  67  69       136  -8   
T12 T4   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  70  67       137  -7   
T5 T4   Alex Vogelsong  Auburn  68  69       137  -7   
T20 T6   Graysen Huff  Auburn  71  67       138  -6   
T31 T6   Garrett Barber  LSU  72  66       138  -6   
T2 T6   Drew Mathers  UAB  67  71       138  -6   
T31 T9   Yannick Schuetz  South Alabama  72  67       139  -5   
T12 T9   C.J. Easley  Auburn  70  69       139  -5   
T5 T9   Nic Cassidy *  Georgia  68  71       139  -5   
T20 T12   Canon Claycomb  Alabama  71  69       140  -4   
T31 T12   Ryan Hall  South Carolina  72  68       140  -4   
T12 T12   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  70  70       140  -4   
T8 T12   Ford Clegg  Mississippi State  69  71       140  -4   
T43 T12   Julien Sale  Arkansas State  73  67       140  -4   
T20 T12   Jamie Wilson  South Carolina  71  69       140  -4   
T8 T18   Jordan Plunkett  South Alabama  69  72       141  -3   
T8 T18   Julian Perico  Arkansas  69  72       141  -3   
T43 T18   Brayden Garrison *  Tennessee  73  68       141  -3   
T8 T18   Harrison Ott  Vanderbilt  69  72       141  -3   
T12 T18   Connor Creasy  Georgia  70  71       141  -3   
T43 T23   J.M. Butler  Auburn  73  69       142  -2   
T20 T23   William Moll  Vanderbilt  71  71       142  -2   
T12 T23   Rhys Nevin-Wharton  Tennessee  70  72       142  -2   
T20 T23   Reid Davenport  Vanderbilt  71  71       142  -2   
T31 T23   Nicholas Arcement  LSU  72  70       142  -2   
T43 T23   Thomas Ponder  Alabama  73  69       142  -2   
T31 T23   Hunter Logan  Mississippi State  72  70       142  -2   
T31 T30   Michael Sanders  LSU  72  71       143  -1   
T12 T30   Michael Shears *  Vanderbilt  70  73       143  -1   
T31 T30   Jack Wall  South Carolina  72  71       143  -1   
T20 T30   Mason Williams  Georgia Southern  71  72       143  -1   
T31 T30   Trent Phillips  Georgia  72  71       143  -1   
T52 T35   Austin Coggin *  Auburn  74  70       144  E   
T62 T35   Wells Padgett *  Auburn  75  69       144  E   
T43 T35   Brett Barron  Georgia Southern  73  71       144  E   
T5 T35   Caleb Proveaux  South Carolina  68  76       144  E   
T20 T35   William Paysse  Texas A&M  71  73       144  E   
T62 T40   Brandon Smith  Texas A&M  75  70       145  +1   
T20 T40   Drew Doyle  LSU  71  74       145  +1   
T43 T40   Khavish Varadan  UAB  73  72       145  +1   
T20 T40   Spencer Ralston  Georgia  71  74       145  +1   
T20 T44   JP Cave  Alabama  71  75       146  +2   

T43 T44   Andrew Kozan  Auburn  73  73       146  +2 
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Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2021 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 15 - Mar 17 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T52 T44   Zan Luka Stirn  Arkansas State  74  72       146  +2   
T62 T44   Mason Overstreet  Arkansas  75  71       146  +2   
T31 T44   Avery Price  Georgia Southern  72  74       146  +2   
T31 T44   Cole Sherwood  Vanderbilt  72  74       146  +2   
T12 T50   Jack Goldasich  Alabama  70  77       147  +3   
T52 T50   Garrett Johnson  Mississippi State  74  73       147  +3   
T20 T50   Sam Bennett  Texas A&M  71  76       147  +3   
T69 T50   Walker Lee  Texas A&M  76  71       147  +3   
T69 T50   Ben Carr  Georgia Southern  76  71       147  +3   
T52 T50   John Snoddy  UAB  74  73       147  +3   
T31 T50   Nick Robillard  UAB  72  75       147  +3   
T69 T57   William Buhl  Arkansas  76  72       148  +4   
T79 T57   Tommy Boone *  Missouri  78  70       148  +4   
T62 T57   Dan Erickson  Texas A&M  75  73       148  +4   
T77 T57   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  77  71       148  +4   
T69 T57   Jake Hall  Tennessee  76  72       148  +4   
T43 T57   Austin Vukovits *  Mississippi State  73  75       148  +4   
T84 T63   Chris Woollam *  LSU  79  70       149  +5   
T12 T63   Rory Frannssen  Missouri  70  79       149  +5   
T62 T63   Kyle Robinson  South Alabama  75  74       149  +5   
T69 T63   Luka Naglic  Arkansas State  76  73       149  +5   
T52 T63   Jake Maples  Georgia Southern  74  75       149  +5   
T52 T63   William Walker, III  UAB  74  75       149  +5   
T31 T63   Adam Thorp  Arkansas State  72  77       149  +5   
T79 T70   Yu Ta Tsai  Missouri  78  72       150  +6   
T77 T70   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  77  73       150  +6   
T52 T70   Walker Kesterson  Missouri  74  76       150  +6   
T69 T70   Loic Ettlin  Mississippi State  76  74       150  +6   
T62 T70   Connor Gaunt  LSU  75  75       150  +6   
T43 T70   Austin Fulton  Mississippi State  73  77       150  +6   
88 T70   Matthew Riedel  Vanderbilt  81  69       150  +6   

T52 T77   Ross Steelman  Missouri  74  77       151  +7   
T86 T77   Jacob LeCroy  South Alabama  80  71       151  +7   
T69 T77   Jack Madden  Arkansas State  76  75       151  +7   
T52 T77   Eli Scott  Georgia  74  77       151  +7   
T69 81   Viktor Einarsson  Missouri  76  76       152  +8   
T86 82   Manuel Lozada *  Arkansas  80  73       153  +9   
T62 T83   Matthew Denton *  Texas A&M  75  79       154  +10   
T79 T83   Tyler Lipscomb *  Alabama  78  76       154  +10   
T84 85   Jake Milanowski *  Auburn  79  76       155  +11   
T79 T86   Andrew Spiegler *  South Carolina  78  79       157  +13   
T52 T86   Will Skipp  South Alabama  74  83       157  +13   

T79 T86   Nick Mayfield  South Carolina  78  79       157  +13 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2021, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Tiger Inv. by Jason Dufner
Grand National Lake Course

Opelika, AL
2021 Tiger Invitational 
Dates: Mar 15 - Mar 17 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

89 89   Hal Dove *  Auburn  90  80       170  +26   
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